RVS 2021/22 ALBERTA EDUCATION
RESULTS REPORT HISTORICAL DATA

Alberta Education Assurance Measures
Results Historical Data

Percentage of students who achieve the acceptable standard
and standard of excellence on Provincial Achievement Tests. _ 2

Percentage of students who achieve the acceptable standard

and standard of excellence on diploma exams. 4
High school completion rate of students within three and five

years of entering Grade 10. 7
Annual drop-out rate of students aged 14 to 18. 7

Grade 12 students eligible for a Rutherford Scholarship._ 7

High School to post-secondary transition rate within six
years of entering Grade 10. 7

Students writing four or more diploma exams within three
years of entering Grade 10. 7

Overall parent, teacher, and student agreement that students
model characteristics of active citizenship. 8

Overall parent and teacher agreement that students
are taught attitudes and behaviours that will make them
successful at work when they finish school. 8

Overall teacher, parent, and student agreement that

students are safe at school, are learning the importance

of caring for others, are learning respect for others and

are treated fairly at school. 8

Overall parent, teacher, and student satisfaction with the
opportunity for students to receive a broad program of
studies, including fine arts, career, technology, health, and
physical education. 8

Overall parent and teacher satisfaction with parental
involvement in decisions about their child’s education. 8

Agreement that their school and schools in their jurisdiction
have improved or stayed the same the last three years. 9

Satisfaction with the overall quality of basic education. 9

Teachers reporting that in the past three to five years, the
professional learning from the school authority has been
focused, systematic, and contributes significantly to their
ongoing professional growth. 9

Overall parent, teacher, and student satisfaction with the
accessibility, effectiveness, and efficiency of programs and
services fo students in the community. 9

The percentage of teachers, parents and students who agree
that students have access to the appropriate supports and
services at school. 10

Overall teacher, parent and student agreement that learning
environments are welcoming, caring, respectful and safe.__ 10

The percentage of teachers, parents and students who agree
that students are engaged in their learning at school. 10

ROCKY VIEW SCHOOLS

RVS Education Plan Survey Historical Data

GOAL ONE: Connect to Passions, Interests and People

Outcome 1.1: Students engage in real-world, hands-on learning
experiences that matter to them

* Students engage in real-world, hands-on learning

experiences 11
* Students feel their voice counts 12
* Students feel their schoolwork is meaningful 12

Outcome 1.2: Students demonstrate ownership of their learning
* Students understand how they learn best 13

* Students expect to succeed in school 14

GOAL TWO: Achieve their Potential

Outcome 2.1: Students are literate, numerate and acquire core
competencies

e Students agree they are literate and numerate 15

Outcome 2.2: Students meet high expectations and learning
outcomes, tailored to their individual capabilities

* Students set learning goals with their teacher 16

* Students get the help they need in school 16

GOAL THREE: Navigate Successfully as Global Citizens

Outcome 3.1: Students are healthy, safe, resilient and valve
diversity, cultures and traditions

* Students have opportunities to learn about other cultures

and people 17
* Students feel they can overcome obstacles 18
e Students live a healthy lifestyle 18

Outcome 3.2: Students make a positive difference in their life,
school, community and the world

* Students make a positive difference in their school and
in their community 19

* Students participate in fundraising, volunteer activities
and community service projects 20

* Students understand the importance of digital
citizenship 20

—



ALBERTA EDUCATION ASSURANCE
MEASURES RESULTS HISTORICAL DATA

Measure

Percentage of students who achieve the acceptable standard and standard of excellence on Provincial

Achievement Tests.

ROCKY VIEW SCHOOLS

Overall 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.
Overall 71.8 73.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 63.4 67.3 14.9 20.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 11.7 18
Grade 6
LA 80.2 83.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 89.7 89.8 114 17.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 14.5 22.3
LA (FI) 75.2 87.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 65.8 81.1 7.8 157 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.1 111
Math 68.3 72.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 68.3 75.0 9.4 15.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 8.9 14.8
Science 76.8 77.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 76.8 83.4 22.2 28.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 19.5 27.7
Social 771 76.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 72.6 79.3 18.3 24.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 14.3 23.6
Grade 9
LA 74.3 75.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 85.8 85.4 104 14.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 12.2 15.8
LA (FI) 74.8 82.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 67.5 79.4 7.5 123 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.6 10.7
Math 54.5 60.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 54.4 637 12.8 19.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 11.0 20.1
Science 76.0 75.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 76.7 82.1 21.9 264 N/A N/A N/A N/A 17.8 27.3
Social 66.8 68.7 | N/A N/A N/A N/A | 66.2 72.8 15.0 20.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 12.6 20.6
'S':jif’;';:"s 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.
Overall 62.2 54.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 49.3 46.4 9.2 7.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 114 152
Grade 6
LA 66.1 69.0 [ N/A N/A N/A N/A | 824 76.0 54 55 N/A N/A N/A N/A 82 946
LA (FI) 50.0 81.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 50.0 68.6 0] 6.6 | N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.0 6.9
Math 51.8 49.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 55.6 51.6 3.6 30 | N/JA N/A N/A N/A 56 4.7
Science 60.7 589 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 67.0 650 | 143 115 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 9.9 124
Social 53.6 52.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 63.5 60.3 3.6 7.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.4 9.4
Grade 9
LA 62.5 544 | NJ/A N/A | N/J/A N/A | 78.0 71.9 14 49 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 51 53
LA (FI) * 677 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A * 500 * 54 | NJA N/A | N/A N/A * 57
Math 31.2 30.7 | N/A N/A N/A N/A | 29.3 37.8 1.3 34 N/A N/A N/A N/A 52 58
Science 61.6 51.7 | N/A N/A N/A N/A | 73.5 65.3 55 80 | N/A N/A N/A N/A 8.8 11.3
Social 45.8 41.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 56.3 48.0 6.9 6.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.1 57
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ROCKY VIEW SCHOOLS

Language 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
Learners RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.
Overall 67.1 70.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 64.4 658 13.3 16.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 114 152
Grade 6

LA 76.6 81.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 87.6 86.3 9.1 13.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 140 179
LA (FI) 81.8 89.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 50.0 78.7 18.2 21.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 167 12.4
Math 66 727 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 721 729 11.7 14,5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.5 14.6
Science 77.2 76.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 76.3 79.8 19.8 23.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 14.7 23.2
Social 74.6 74.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 71.4 76.1 18.8 20.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 14.8 19.9
Grade 9

LA 66.9 63.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 82.6 77.4 6.3 6.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 72 87
LA (FI) 77.8 79.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 33.3 69.9 0.0 13.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 11.1 11.0
Math 47.8 53.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 54.9 56.7 13.7 16.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 12.8 15.6
Science 60.6 66 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 71.3 73.8 13.1 18.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 14.0 18.1
Social 60.6 59.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 68.0 64.7 13.1 14.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 157 15.0

1. Participation in the Provincial Achievement Tests (PATs) and Diploma Examinations was impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic. Results for the
2019/20 and 2020/21 school years are not available for the PATs, Diploma Examinations, and Diploma Exam Participation Rate. Participation
was also impacted by COVID-19 in the January 2022 Diploma Exam administration.

2. Data values have been suppressed where the number of respondents/students is fewer than 6. Suppression is marked with an asterisk (¥).

3. Security breaches occurred over the last few days of the 2021/22 PAT administration window. Students most likely impacted by these security
breaches have been excluded from the provincial cohort. All students have been included in school and school authority reporting. Caution should

be used when interpreting these results.

4. Overall PAT results are summarized by number of students enrolled, rather than by number of students who wrote the exam. Course by course
results for 2018 /19 PATs are reported by number of students enrolled. Course by course results for 2020/21 and later are reported by number

of students who wrote the exam.
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Measure
Percentage of students who achieve the acceptable standard and standard of excellence on diploma exams.

ACCEPTABLE EXCELLENCE

Overall 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.

Overall 83.3 83.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 71.3 75.2 20.0 24.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 13.7 18.2

Eng. 30-1 (SA") 97.9 98.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 98.5 98.2 33.1 35.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 41.1 44.6

Eng. 30-1 (D™) 85.5 86.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 78.5 78.8 94 123 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.7 9.4

Eng. 30-2 (SA) 94.7 96.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 97.1 96.6 122 154 N/A N/A N/A N/A 14.0 19.9

Eng. 30-2 (D) 91.7 87.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 78.8 80.8 11.5 12.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.1 123

French 30-1 (SA) 100.0 99.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A *#* 99.8 56.4 56.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A ** o 65.8

French 30-1 (D) 83.6 91.5 | N/A N/A | NJA N/A | = 919 | 36 101 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | = 68

Soc. 30-1 (SA) 99.2 99.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 99.6 99.3 38.4 43.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 47.8 50.6

Soc. 30-1 (D) 857 86.6 | NJA N/A | NJ/A N/A | 81.2 815 | 152 170 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 13.5 158

Soc. 30-2 (SA)  97.5 96.4 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 96.9 97.1 | 19.0 20.2 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 2001 247

Soc. 30-2 (D) 84.1 77.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 73.2 72.5 14.1 122 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.6 13.2

Math 30-1 (SA) 95.4 96.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 95.5 95.4 47.7 51.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 40.0 51.6

Math 30-1 (D) 70.8 77.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 49.0 63.6 24.2 35.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 11.8 23.0

Math 30-2 (SA) 94.3 94.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 91.7 943 23.4 28.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 26.1 29.7

Math 30-2 (D)  76.8 76.5 | NJA N/A | N/JA N/A | 509 61.5 | 123 168 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 119 118

Bio. 30 (SA) 97.7 975 | NJA N/A | N/JA N/A | 947 970 | 44.6 493 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 45.6 51.1

Bio. 30 (D) 834 839 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 62.8 743 | 337 355 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 187 252

Chem. 30 (SA)  97.7 97.3 | N/JA N/A | N/A N/A | 97.9 97.4 | 51.3 539 | N/A N/A | NJA N/A | 56.3 56.6

Chem. 30 (D) 83.4 857 N/A N/A N/A N/A 70.1 77.1 39.6 42.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 25.3 31.1

Physics 30 (SA)  94.4 97.8 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 96.7 97.9 | 53.0 585 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 57.7 640

Physics 30 (D) 81.1 875 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 70.3 785 | 41.9 435 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 28.6 346

Science 30 (SA)  95.8 96.6 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 97.8 96.5 | 40.7 38.1 | NJ/A N/A | N/A N/A | 34.8 36.8

Science 30 (D) 88.0 85.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 79.8 757 16.2 32.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.6 17.2

*  School- 1. Data values have been suppressed where the number of respondents/students is fewer than 6. Suppression is marked with
Awarded an asterisk (¥*).
** Diploma 2. Aggregated Diploma results are a weighted average of percent meeting standards (Acceptable, Excellence) on Diploma

Examinations. The weights are the number of students writing the Diploma Examination for each course. Courses included:
English Language Arts 30-1, English Language Arts 30-2, French Language Arts 30-1, Frangais 30-1, Mathematics 30-1,
Mathematics 30-2, Chemistry 30, Physics 30, Biology 30, Science 30, Social Studies 30-1, Social Studies 30-2.

3. Participation in the Diploma Exams was impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic in 2019/20, 2020/21 and the January 2022
Diploma Exam administration. Caution should be used when interpreting trends over time.

ALBERTA EDUCATION ASSURANCE MEASURES RESULTS HISTORICAL DATA _



ROCKY VIEW SCHOOLS

ACCEPTABLE EXCELLENCE

'S';j:f’e‘:;:”s 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.
Overall 825 772 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 659 687 | 199 11.4 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 137 18.2

Eng. 30-1 (SA)  100.0 97.2 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A [100.0 97.1 | 26.7 223 | NJ/A N/A | N/A N/A | 25.0 31.9

Eng. 30-1 (D)  83.3 83.1 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 75.0 735 | 67 59 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 100 4.4

Eng. 30-2 (SA)  100.0 94.9 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 963 96 | 107 115 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 1101 137

Eng. 30-2 (D) 89.3 885 | N/A N/A | NJA N/A | 92.6 821 | 7.1 100 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 74 92

French 30-1 (SA)  ** 100 | N/A N/A | N/JA N/A [ = 100 # 563 | NJA N/A [ NJA N/A | = 556

French 30-1 (D)  ** 813 | NJ/A N/A | NJ/A N/A | * 833 | = 00 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | # 00

Soc. 30-1 (SA) 100.0 98.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 99.1 26.1 27.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 57.1 34.6

Soc. 30-1 (D) 69.6 753 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 762 725 | 87 81 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 143 7.4

Soc. 30-2 (SA) 93.9 93.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 96.3 95.5 24.2 10.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 18.5 13.2

Soc. 30-2 (D) 75.8 722 | NJA N/A | N/A N/A | 63.0 660 | 121 58 | NJA N/A | N/A N/A 0 54

Math 30-1 (SA) 92.9 93.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 90.0 94.5 35.7 34.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 40.0 39.1

Math 30-1 (D)  64.3 61.3 | NJ/A N/A | N/A N/A | 30.0 509 | 24.1 153 | NJ/A N/A | NA N/A | 0o 105

Math 30-2 (SA)  100.0 927 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 857 915 | 46.2 19.4 | NJ/A N/A | NJA N/A | 143 228

Math 30-2 (D)  76.9 69.1 | NJ/A N/A | N/A N/A | 50.0 552 | 154 97 | N/A N/A | NJA N/A | 143 7.3

Bio. 30 (SA) 100.0 947 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 90.9 957 | 41.2 306 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 227 329

Bio. 30 (D) 88.2 757 | N/A N/A | NJA N/A | 40.9 589 | 29.4 173 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A [ 13.6 115

Chem. 30 (SA)  93.8 94.1 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 100 968 | 50.0 369 | NJ/A N/A | NJA N/A | 22.2 39.6

Chem. 30 (D) 68.8 697 | NJA N/A | N/A N/A | 444 625 | 250 199 | NJA N/A | N/A N/A | 111 154

Physics 30 (SA)  75.0 959 | N/A N/A | NJ/A N/A | * 975 | 50,0 41.6 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | #= 54

Physics 30 (D) 75.0 769 | NJA N/A | N/JA N/A | #= 686 | 250 240 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | = 252

Science 30 (SA)  100.0 96.6 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 100 96.4 | 44.4 287 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 22.2 27.2

Science 30 (D)  77.8 84.1 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 77.8 700 | 22.2 24.4 | NJ/A N/A | NJA N/A | 1101 7.2

*  School- 1. Data values have been suppressed where the number of respondents/students is fewer than 6. Suppression is marked with
Awarded an asterisk (¥*).
** Diploma 2. Aggregated Diploma results are a weighted average of percent meeting standards (Acceptable, Excellence) on Diploma

Examinations. The weights are the number of students writing the Diploma Examination for each course. Courses included: English
Language Arts 30-1, English Language Arts 30-2, French Language Arts 30-1, Frangais 30-1, Mathematics 30-1, Mathematics
30-2, Chemistry 30, Physics 30, Biology 30, Science 30, Social Studies 30-1, Social Studies 30-2.

3.  Participation in the Diploma Exams was impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic in 2019/20, 2020/21 and the January 2022
Diploma Exam administration. Caution should be used when interpreting trends over time.
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ACCEPTABLE EXCELLENCE

English

Language 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
L

earners RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.
Overall 784 725 N/A N/A N/A N/A 61.1 59.0 14.7 153 N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.6 10.8

Eng. 30-1 (SA) 100 953 | N/A N/A | N/JA N/A | 97.8 96.4 | 24.3 192 | NJ/A N/A | NJA N/A | 17.4 285

Eng. 30-1 (D)  67.6 68.1 | NJA N/A [ NJ/A N/A | 63 555 | 81 33 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 65 26

Eng. 30-2 (SA)  96.0 95.4 | N/A N/A | NJA N/A | 909 955 | 20 11.1 | NJ/A N/A | N/A N/A | 13.6 14.8

Eng. 30-2 (D) 92.0 73.1 | NJA N/A | N/A N/A | 727 639 8 48 | NJA N/A [ NJA N/A | 45 37

French 30-1 (SA)  **  * | N/A N/A | N/A N/A [ = == wwk | NJA N/A | NJA N/A [ s

French 30-1 (D) ok ok N/A N/A N/A N/A *# 100 ok ok N/A N/A N/A N/A * 250

Soc. 30-1 (SA) 100 98.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 100 98.3 | 41.7 34.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 47.2 40.8

Soc. 30-1 (D) 83.3 79.1 | NJ/A N/A | NJA N/A | 861 687 | 83 96 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 111 9.0
Soc. 30-2 (SA) 100 957 | N/A N/A | N/JA N/A | 100 961 | 2.9 156 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 19.4 20.1
Soc. 30-2 (D) 714 657 | NJ/A N/A | N/A N/A | 52.8 556 | 57 75 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 28 7.1

Math 30-1 (SA)  90.9 935 [ N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 97.1 92.1 | 50 439 | NJ/A N/A | NJA N/A | 4401 477

Math 30-1 (D) 77.3 71.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 41.2 52.2 9.1 27.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 14.7 19.2

Math 30-2 (SA)  68.8 90.5 | NJ/A N/A | N/A N/A | 917 91 | 18.8 223 | N/A N/A | NJA N/A | 25 239

Math 30-2 (D)  62.5 68.8 | NJA N/A | N/A N/A | 50.0 469 | 18.8 11.6 | NJ/A N/A | NJA N/A | 167 6.3

Bio. 30 (SA) 92.3 949 | NJA N/A | N/JA N/A | 88.5 943 | 46.2 362 | NJ/A N/A | N/A N/A | 42.3 403

Bio. 30 (D) 84.6 766 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 577 61.0 | 231 247 | NJA N/A [ NJA N/A | 115 180

Chem. 30 (SA)  91.3 951 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 96.0 955 | 69.6 42.1 | N/A N/A | NJA N/A | 48 499

Chem. 30 (D) 82.6 788 | N/A N/A | NJA N/A | 56.0 679 | 47.8 346 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 12 235

Physics 30 (SA) 929 96.2 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 955 955 | 28.6 48.4 | NJ/A N/A | N/A N/A | 54.5 559

Physics 30 (D) 857 79.3 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 63.6 63.1 | 21.4 323 | NJA N/A | NJA N/A | 227 264

Science 30 (SA)  88.9 94.8 | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | 100 933 | 111 32 | NJA N/A | N/A N/A | 33.3 300

Science 30 (D) 88.9 783 N/A N/A N/A N/A 66.7 59.7 0o 21.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 167 11.8

*  School- 1. Data values have been suppressed where the number of respondents/students is fewer than 6. Suppression is marked with
Awarded an asterisk (¥*).
** Diploma 2. Aggregated Diploma results are a weighted average of percent meeting standards (Acceptable, Excellence) on Diploma

Examinations. The weights are the number of students writing the Diploma Examination for each course. Courses included: English
Language Arts 30-1, English Language Arts 30-2, French Language Arts 30-1, Frangais 30-1, Mathematics 30-1, Mathematics
30-2, Chemistry 30, Physics 30, Biology 30, Science 30, Social Studies 30-1, Social Studies 30-2.

3.  Participation in the Diploma Exams was impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic in 2019/20, 2020/21 and the January 2022
Diploma Exam administration. Caution should be used when interpreting trends over time.
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ROCKY VIEW SCHOOLS

Measure

High school completion
rate of students within

three and five years of
entering Grade 10.

Measure
Annual drop-out rate of

students aged 14 to 18.

Measure

Grade 12 students
eligible for a
Rutherford Scholarship.

Measure

High School to post-
secondary fransition
rate within six years of
entering Grade 10.

Measure

Students writing four or
more diploma exams
within three years of
entering Grade 10.

2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21
RVS  Prov. RVS  Prov. RVS  Prov. RVS  Prov.
3 Years
Overall 81.9 79.1 83.8 803 88.8 834 86.9 83.2
Indigenous Students 66.5 56.6 71.2 559 78.9 62.0 76.0 595
English Language Learners 79.3  75.1 85.5 74.1 93.4 787 85.5 78.5
5 Years
Overall 87.9 848 91.1 853 88.1 86.2 90.3 87.1
Indigenous Students 78.5 644 80.1 65.0 80.8 68.1 80.6 68.0
English Language Learners  88.7  86.0 91.8 85.0 87.5 86.9 92.2 86.1
2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2021/22
RVS  Prov. RVS  Prowv. RVS Prov. RVS  Prowv.
Overall 1.8 2.6 1.7 2.7 1.7 2.6 1.0 2.3
Indigenous Students 2.2 5.4 2.9 5.5 3.8 5.0 2.3 4.9
English Language Learners 1.4 2.3 0.5 2.2 1.5 2.6 0.0 2.2
2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2021/22
RVS  Prov. RVS  Prov. RVS Prov. RVS  Prov.
Overall 63.2 64.8 66.8 66.6 68.8 68.0 724 70.2
Indigenous Students 47.9 37.1 56.3 39.1 56.0 39.5 55.6 41.1
English Language Learners  51.9 55.5 57.5 55.6 64.2 583 70.7 613
2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21
RVS  Prowv. RVS  Prow. RVS  Prowv. RVS  Prowv.
Overall 54.7 59.0 55.9 60.3 61.6 60.0 56.4 60.3
Indigenous Students 64.2 34.2 48.9 35.0 56.1 357 49.2 377
English Language Learners  70.4  64.6 69.5 658 67.2 654 65.2 66.0
2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21
RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.
Overall 55.0 563 549 56.6 N/A  N/A N/A  N/A
Indigenous Students 33.7 244 33.8 244 N/A  N/A N/A  N/A
English Language Learners  N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A  N/A

N/A: No data is available. Participation in Diploma Exams was impacted by COVID-19.
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Measure 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

Overall parent,

Teacher, and student RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.

agreement that students Overall 78.6 829 77.1 833 79.8 83.2 759 814
model characteristics of Parent 756 819 | 760 824 | 763 81.4 | 741 80.4
active citizenship.
Student 69.1 735 | 655 738 | 709 74. 66.2 72.1
Teacher 91.1 932 | 89.9 936 | 922 941 87.3 917
Measure 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

Overall parent and

RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.
teacher agreement

that students are tqught Overall 78.4 83.0 77.7 84.1 81.6 85.7 78.8 84.9
attitudes and behaviours Parent 670 752 | 663 760 | 711 778 | 692 773
that will make them

Teacher 89.9 90.8 89.1 92.2 92.1 93.7 88.5 925
successful at work when
they finish school.
Measure 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

Overall teacher, parent,

and student agreement that RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.

students are safe at school, Overall 87.3 89.0 86.0 894 88.0 90.0 86.7 89.0
are learning the importance Parent 86.0 897 | 870 902 | 887 905 | 823 86.1
of caring for others, are

. Student 81.0 823 78.1 8246 83.6 84.0 84.0 85.9
learning respect for others
and are treated foirly at Teacher 94.8 95.1 93.0 953 94.1 954 93.9 95.0
school.
Measure 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

Overall parent, teacher,
and student satisfaction
with the opportunity for Overall 81.2 822 79.7 824 80.8 81.9 82.2 829

RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.

students to receive a Parent 78.2  80.1 767 80.1 80.1 817 | 81.6 824
broad program of studies,

A . Student 767 77.4 753 77.8 737 74.9 76.2 76.9
including fine arts, career,

technology, health, and Teacher 888 89.1 | 872 893 | 887 892 | 888 893
physical education.

Measure 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

Overall parent and
teacher satisfaction with
parental involvement Overall 76.6 813 76.2 81.8 752 795 73.0 78.8

RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.

in decisions about their Parent 635 736 | 637 739 | 646 722 | 625 723
child’s education.

Teacher 89.8 89.0 88.7 89.6 85.7 86.8 83.5 85.2
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Measure 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

Agreement that their

school and schools in their RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.

jurisdiction have improved Overall 79.9 81.0 764 815 77.8 814 67.8 74.2
or stayed the same the Parent 78.0 803 | 768 800 | 761 817 | 624 700
last three years.
Student 773 794 | 734 796 | 779 79. 715 76.3
Teacher 845 834 | 791 850 | 794 834 | 696 763
Measure 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

Satisfaction with the

. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.
overall quality of

basic education. Overall 88.6 90.2 87.3 90.3 87.9 89.6 86.7 89.0
Parent 82.1 864 | 823 867 | 839 867 | 823 86.
Student 86.8 88.1 843 878 | 848 863 | 840 859
Teacher 96.9 96.1 954 964 | 950 957 | 939 950

Measure 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

Teachers reporting that
in the past three to five RVS  Prov. RVS  Prov. RVS  Prov. RVS  Prov.
years, the professional Teacher 85.2 85.2 859 850 85.4 84.9 80.7 837

learning from the school

authority has been
focused, systematic, and
contributes significantly
to their ongoing
professional growth.

Measure

2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
Overall parent, teacher,

and student satisfaction RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.

with the qccessibility, Overall 69.3 73.1 68.9 752 694 71.8 67.6 726
effectiveness, and Parent 53.8  61.1 607 68.4 | 60.2 657 | 59.3 674
efficiency of programs

A Student 77.7 78.8 73.9 79.0 70.7 71.9 70.3 73.5
and services to students
in the community. Teacher 764 793 | 721 781 | 773 778 | 734 770
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Measure 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

The percentage of

RVS  Prov. RVS  Prow. RVS  Prow. RVS  Prow.
teachers, parents and

students who agree that Overall N/A  N/A N/A N/A 80.3 82.6 77.3 81.6
students have access to Parent NA N/A | NJA N/A | 747 789 | 712 774
the appropriate supports
PProp PP Student N/A  N/A N/A N/A | 787 802 | 76.9 80.1
and services at school.
Teacher N/A N/A N/A N/A 87.6 88.7 83.8 87.3

N/A: No data is available. Participation in Diploma Exams was impacted by COVID-19.

Measure
Overall teacher, parent
and student agreement

2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.

that |eqrning environments Overall N/A  N/A N/A N/A 86.1 87.8 82.6 86.1
are welcoming, caring, Parent NA N/A | NJA N/A | 856 882 | 827 869
respectful and safe.
Student N/A  N/A N/A N/A | 788 798 | 745 777
Teacher NA N/A | NJA N/A | 940 953 | 906 936

N/A: No data is available. Participation in Diploma Exams was impacted by COVID-19.

Measure
The percentage of
teachers, parents and

2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov. RVS Prov.

students who agree that Overall N/A  N/A N/A N/A 83.4 85.6 81.9 85.1
students are engaged in Parent N/A N/A | NJA N/A | 858 890 | 840 887
their learning at school.
Student N/A  N/A N/A N/A 69.2 71.8 694 713
Teacher N/A  N/A N/A  N/A 95.1 96.0 92.4 955

N/A: No data is available. Participation in Diploma Exams was impacted by COVID-19.
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In the second year of our Education Plan Survey we heard from 14,570 students, staff, parents/guardians and community members, a 45 per cent
increase from the previous year. Results from this survey provide valuable feedback to RVS schools in their efforts towards achieving the goals set out
in the Four-Year Education Plan and help give students in Grades 3 — 12 a voice in their education experience.

Thank you to those who participated in the survey; your feedback is important to us.

GOAL ONE: Connect to Passions, Interests and People
Outcome 1.1: Students engage in real-world, hands-on learning experiences that matter to them

Students engage in real-world, hands-on learning experiences

2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3—=5 | create things to show what | know 23.1% 43.7% 30.5% 2.1% 0.6% 22.9% 45.4% 29.0% 2.0% 0.8%
Gr. 6 =9 | create things to show my learning 14.7% 45.7% 35.8% 3.5% 0.3% 13.5% 47 .4% 35.4% 3.4% 0.2%
Gr. 10 = 12 | create things to show my learning 8.6% 34.3% 45.5% 10.5% 1.1% 8.9% 34.0% 42.4% 8.3% 6.3%
Gr.3—-5 |like the way we learn at school 44.5% 34.9% 17.5% 1.6% 1.5% 43.8% 35.1% 18.2% 1.9% 1.0%
CGr.6 -9 | am engaged in what | am learning 21.8% 47.8% 27.2% 2.8% 0.4% 21.5% 47.7% 27.7% 2.5% 0.6%
Gr. 10— 12 | am engaged in what | am learning 9.2% 39.2% 45.3% 5.6% 0.6% 11.5% 40.2% 36.7% 5.4% 6.2%
Gr.3—-5 | get to learn about things that are important in the 47.0% 37.1% 14.1% 1.0% 0.8% 47 1% 36.4% 13.7% 1.4% 1.3%
real world
Gr. 6 =9 | am provided real-world, meaningful examples to help  22.7% 40.2% 31.9% 4.6% 0.7% 21.2% 42.2% 31.2% 4.5% 1.0%
me learn
Gr. 10 = 12 | am provided real-world, meaningful examples to help  10.4% 32.5% 45.9% 10.1% 1.2% 13.8% 34.2% 37.9% 7.7% 6.3%
me learn
Parent/ My child has opportunities to be creative 23.9% 46.2% 28.2% 1.6% 0.2% 24.2% 47 .5% 26.4% 1.9% 0.0%
Guardian
Staff Our students have opportunities to be creative 28.7% 54.8% 15.6% 0.4% 0.5% 28.6% 50.7% 12.6% 0.0% 8.1%

Table values have an acceptable variance of 0.1%.
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Students feel their voice counts

2020/21 2021/22

Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3-5 My ideas are listened to by adults at my school 40.5% 35.6% 20.7% 2.2% 0.9% 38.5% 34.7% 22.4% 2.9% 1.4%
Gr.6 -9 My ideas are valued by adults at my school 28.7% 38.0% 26.7% 6.0% 0.6% 25.8% 38.2% 30.1% 5.5% 0.4%
Gr. 10 — 12 My ideas are valued by adults at my school 13.7% 35.5% 38.1% 12.4% 0.4% 14.5% 32.8% 33.3% 13.2% 6.3%
Gr.3—=5 | have choices in how | learn 24.7% 33.5% 32.1% 4.9% 4.8% 23.5% 36.7% 31.2% 5.8% 2.8%
Gr. 6 =9 | have opportunities to make choices in my learning 27.8% 40.3% 25.5% 5.3% 1.0% 27.0% 40.2% 27.6% 4.2% 0.9%
Gr. 10 — 12 | have opportunities to make choices in my learning 16.5% 36.9% 35.8% 10.5% 0.4% 20.1% 34.5% 30.3% 8.8% 6.3%
Parent/ My child has opportunities to make choices in their 18.4% 41.3% 35.6% 4.4% 0.4% 18.1% 38.9% 37.1% 6.0% 0.0%
Guardian  learning
Staff Our students have opportunities to make choices in their 28.0% 54.2% 17.2% 0.4% 0.2% 25.6% 53.4% 12.8% 0.1% 8.0%

learning

Students feel their schoolwork is meaningful
2020/21 2021/22

Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3-5 | am learning useful things in my school 55.0% 32.7% 9.9% 1.5% 0.8% 56.3% 30.9% 9.8% 1.8% 1.1%
Gr.6—9 | am learning things that | can use in my life 18.1% 38.2% 36.6% 6.7% 0.3% 16.1% 40.0% 37.8% 5.9% 0.2%
Gr. 10 — 12 | can apply what I've learned in school to my life 6.4% 22.9% 55.7% 14.6% 0.4% 8.8% 25.5% 44.7% 14.7% 6.3%
Gr.3—=5 | am learning what | need to be successful 55.9% 29.6% 11.8% 1.3% 1.4% 56.4% 30.0% 10.5% 1.6% 1.5%
Gr.6—9 | am learning skills | will need to be successful in the 45.7% 38.6% 13.3% 2.1% 0.3% 43.4% 44.2% 10.6% 1.5% 0.4%

next grade
Gr. 10 = 12 | am learning skills | will need when | leave school 8.3% 24.8% 52.2% 14.1% 0.5% 9.7% 27.6% 43.2% 13.2% 6.3%
Gr.3—-5  Learning is fun 36.9% 30.5% 26.7% 4.4% 1.4% 36.6% 29.1% 26.9% 5.9% 1.5%
Gr.6 -9 My learning experiences are meaningful 28.0% 40.9% 25.4% 5.2% 0.5% 24.8% 43.8% 26.4% 4.5% 0.4%
Gr. 10 — 12 My learning experiences are meaningful 10.8% 31.4% 47.8% 9.5% 0.6% 12.5% 32.5% 38.7% 9.9% 6.4%
Parent/ My child has opportunities to participate in meaningful 19.2% 42.3% 33.9% 4.2% 0.4% 19.2% 42.6% 34.6% 3.6% 0.0%
Guardian  learning experiences
Staff Our students have opportunities to participate in 22.9% 57.4% 19.5% 0.1% 0.1% 22.4% 50.3% 18.8% 0.4% 8.0%

meaningful learning experiences
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Outcome 1.2: Students demonstrate ownership of their learning
Students understand how they learn best

2020/21 2021/22

Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3—5 | think about the different ways | can learn 25.3% 41.3% 24.4% 5.6% 3.4% 26.2% 41.3% 25.0% 5.2% 2.3%
Gr. 6 =9 | think about the different ways | can learn 18.1% 43.6% 28.6% 7.4% 2.3% 17.9% 42.0% 32.3% 6.8% 1.0%
Gr. 10 = 12 | reflect on my learning in a variety of ways 7.7% 35.9% 40.7% 11.1% 4.6% 11.2% 33.2% 37.5% 10.5% 7.6%
Gr.3—-5  lunderstand how | learn best 41.8% 34.0% 17.3% 3.1% 3.7% 44.1% 35.4% 15.2% 2.7% 2.6%
Gr.6 -9  |understand how | learn best 37.7% 37.6% 18.9% 3.2% 2.6% 37.2% 38.8% 18.9% 3.9% 1.2%
Gr. 10 = 12 | understand how | learn best 28.8% 42.7% 19.9% 3.8% 4.8% 29.5% 40.3% 17.2% 5.2% 7.7%
Gr.3 -5 | can show what | know 39.7% 36.5% 17.9% 1.2% 4.6% 42.2% 35.2% 17.5% 1.8% 3.3%
Gr. 6 =9 | have the opportunity to demonstrate my learning in 22.2% 43.4% 27.9% 3.8% 2.7% 20.3% 45.1% 29.5% 3.9% 1.3%

different ways
Gr. 10 = 12 | have the opportunity to demonstrate my learning in 9.5% 36.7% 41.3% 7.7% 4.8% 11.4% 34.2% 37.4% 9.0% 8.0%

different ways
Parent/ My child has opportunities to demonstrate their learning  20.0% 41.9% 30.8% 3.0% 4.3% 19.0% 44.0% 32.7% 4.2% 0.0%
Guardian  in different ways

My child demonstrates ownership for their learning 22.8% 41.3% 27.9% 3.1% 4.9% 23.4% 42.6% 31.0% 3.0% 0.0%
Staff Our students have opportunities to demonstrate their 31.7% 52.3% 12.7% 0.2% 3.1% 29.8% 47.9% 12.4% 0.0% 9.9%

learning in different ways

Our students demonstrate ownership for their learning 15.7% 52.5% 27.2% 0.4% 4.1% 16.3% 47.7% 25.2% 0.5% 10.2%
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Students expect to succeed in school

2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3-5 People help me to do my best 48.8% 31.2% 15.3% 1.1% 3.7% 46.4% 32.1% 17.4% 1.6% 2.5%
Gr.6 -9 | am supported to do my best 49.2% 31.5% 14.2% 2.7% 2.4% 47 .6% 34.4% 14.8% 2.3% 0.9%
Gr. 10 = 12 | am supported to do my best 25.0% 38.9% 27.1% 4.3% 4.7% 25.5% 37.2% 24.2% 5.4% 7.7%
Gr.3—=5 |know | can do well in school 55.9% 26.7% 11.4% 1.5% 4.5% 55.5% 27.7% 11.5% 2.1% 3.3%
Gr.6 -9 | expect to succeed in school 52.9% 30.1% 12.1% 2.0% 2.9% 50.4% 32.2% 12.9% 3.4% 1.2%
Gr. 10 — 12 | expect to succeed in school 42.2% 31.3% 17.2% 4.2% 5.0% 38.3% 33.6% 16.7% 3.6% 7.7%
Parent/ My child feels successful at school 22.4% 44.6% 25.1% 3.0% 4.7% 21.8% 46.8% 28.1% 3.3% 0.0%
Guardian \\ ) child has the support af school that they need fo be  30.9%  38.6%  240%  2.0%  45% | 265%  404%  28.6%  45%  00%
successful
Staff Our students feel successful 17.4% 62.9% 12.2% 0.0% 7.5% 17.4% 60.1% 11.6% 0.0% 10.9%
Our students have the support that they need to be 35.1% 43.9% 17.4% 0.1% 3.6% 32.2% 35.1% 21.9% 0.5% 10.2%
successful
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GOAL TWO: Achieve their Potential

Outcome 2.1: Students are literate, numerate and acquire core competencies

Students agree they are literate and numerate

2020/21 2021/22

Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer

Gr.3-5  lunderstand what | read 39.7% 42.1% 12.5% 0.7% 5.0% 42.0% 42.7% 10.7% 1.1% 3.6%

Gr.6 -9 |learn through reading 18.8% 35.8% 34.0% 8.6% 2.8% 17.3% 35.8% 37.6% 7.9% 1.3%

Gr. 10 = 12 | can build my understanding through reading 20.3% 33.7% 32.7% 6.3% 71% 21.1% 33.8% 28.6% 8.3% 8.2%

Gr.3—=5 | can share my thoughts in a variety of ways 30.7% 38.8% 22.8% 2.7% 5.0% 29.7% 38.2% 24.5% 3.6% 4.1%

Gr.6 -9 | can communicate effectively in a variety of ways 29.7% 44.0% 20.6% 2.7% 3.0% 27.3% 46.2% 23.0% 2.3% 1.3%

Gr. 10 = 12 | can communicate effectively in a variety of ways 22.6% 41.3% 25.4% 3.8% 7.0% 22.7% 39.3% 25.4% 4.3% 8.3%

Gr.3—=5 | can use my numeracy/math skills to solve problems in  41.4% 33.9% 17.3% 2.5% 5.0% 40.0% 33.8% 19.8% 2.5% 3.9%
a variety of ways

Gr.6 -9 | can use my numeracy/math skills to solve problems in  34.1% 38.1% 20.8% 4.1% 2.8% 33.3% 38.2% 22.8% 4.3% 1.3%
a variety of ways

Gr. 10 = 12 | can use my numeracy/math skills to solve problems in  22.0% 34.0% 29.4% 7.8% 6.9% 21.9% 34.7% 25.9% 9.3% 8.2%
a variety of ways

Parent/ My child learns through reading 25.0% 41.9% 25.4% 2.3% 5.5% 27.0% 42.0% 27.8% 3.3% 0.0%

Guardian =\ child can express themselves through writing 21.3%  386%  31.1% 3.5% 56% | 21.6%  41.0%  32.8% 4.6% 0.0%
My child can use numeracy skills to solve real life 24.0% 42.7% 25.6% 2.2% 5.5% 23.6% 44.3% 28.7% 3.4% 0.0%
problems

Staff Our students learn through reading 34.3% 51.7% 9.6% 0.1% 4.2% 30.7% 45.7% 12.7% 0.2% 10.7%
Our students express themselves through writing 27.0% 56.3% 12.3% 0.4% 4.0% 26.4% 50.6% 12.2% 0.1% 10.8%
Our students apply numeracy with confidence 15.5% 56.9% 23.2% 0.1% 4.3% 14.6% 52.7% 21.8% 0.2% 10.7%
Our students use math to solve real life problems 15.3% 52.8% 25.8% 1.4% 4.8% 14.6% 47 .8% 25.5% 1.3% 10.8%
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Outcome 2.2: Students meet high expectations and learning outcomes, tailored to their individual capabilities
Students set learning goals with their teacher

2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3-5 | work with my teacher to set goals for my learning 27.3% 34.0% 28.6% 3.7% 6.4% 26.4% 34.4% 29.1% 5.5% 4.6%
Gr. 6 -9 | work with my teacher to set goals for my learning 12.4% 28.8% 39.5% 14.9% 4.4% 10.9% 30.8% 40.5% 15.8% 1.9%
Gr. 10 = 12 | set goals for my learning at school 14.3% 30.3% 33.3% 13.3% 8.7% 16.0% 30.5% 30.9% 14.0% 8.6%
Parent/ My child sets goals for their learning at school 19.2% 32.3% 31.9% 8.8% 7.7% 19.1% 34.0% 36.9% 10.0% 0.0%
Guardian
Staff Our school set goals for their learning 24.4% 44.7% 24.7% 1.4% 4.9% 21.8% 44.1% 21.3% 1.0% 11.8%
Students get the help they need in school
2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3-5 | get help with my learning when | need it 50.3% 28.8% 13.7% 1.0% 6.1% 48.0% 31.7% 14.5% 1.6% 4.3%
Gr.6 -9 |receive help with my learning from the school when|  37.7% 34.7% 19.8% 3.8% 4.0% 35.3% 37.5% 21.9% 3.5% 1.9%
need it
Gr. 10 = 12 | receive help with my learning from the school when|  20.3% 35.0% 30.4% 5.4% 8.8% 21.4% 35.3% 28.4% 6.2% 8.8%
need it
Gr.3—-5 | receive help with my learning from the school when|  43.2% 31.5% 16.4% 2.3% 6.6% 42.4% 33.2% 16.7% 2.7% 5.0%
need it
Gr.6 -9 | have an adult at school that | can talk to about how | 34.8% 24.4% 22.9% 13.8% 4.0% 33.7% 25.7% 23.4% 15.1% 2.1%
am doing
Gr. 10 = 12 | have an adult at school that | can talk to about my life  19.0% 20.2% 26.6% 25.1% 9.1% 20.4% 19.2% 25.2% 26.2% 9.0%
Gr.3—-5 | am learning how to solve problems | have with other ~ 37.0% 35.0% 17.8% 3.5% 6.7% 37.9% 34.7% 18.5% 4.0% 4.9%
people
Gr.6 -9 At school, | can get help when I'm having problems 32.8% 29.8% 23.2% 10.2% 4.0% 33.1% 30.9% 24.2% 9.7% 2.0%
with others
Gr. 10 — 12 At school, | can get help when I'm having problems 14.1% 26.1% 33.0% 17.3% 9.5% 17.8% 25.9% 30.2% 17.0% 9.0%
with others

Continued on next page
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2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Parent/ My child is able to get help with learning at school 31.3% 33.7% 24.9% 2.5% 7.5% 26.1% 38.7% 31.4% 3.9% 0.0%
Guardian  when they need it
Staff Our students are able to get help with learning at 41.8% 39.3% 13.9% 0.1% 4.9% 36.7% 31.7% 19.5% 0.4% 11.6%
school when they need it

GOAL THREE: Navigate Successfully as Global Citizens

Outcome 3.1: Students are healthy, safe, resilient and value diversity, cultures and traditions
Students have opportunities to learn about other cultures and people

2020/21 2021/22

Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3—-5 |learn about cultures 36.7% 37.5% 15.5% 1.3% 8.9% 37.0% 39.1% 15.9% 1.4% 6.5%
Gr.6 -9 |learn about a variety of cultures 28.8% 38.9% 22.7% 4.5% 5.2% 30.8% 39.8% 22.7% 4.2% 2.5%
Gr. 10 = 12 | learn about multiple cultures and their contributions 14.2% 35.4% 30.2% 9.3% 10.9% 17.5% 33.6% 30.6% 8.5% 9.7%
Gr.3—=5 |learn about similarities and differences among people  38.3% 35.8% 15.5% 1.9% 8.5% 36.4% 38.3% 16.6% 2.2% 6.5%
Gr.6 -9 |learn about diversity among people 31.3% 39.8% 19.6% 3.8% 5.5% 32.7% 42.1% 19.2% 3.4% 2.7%
Gr. 10 = 12 | learn about diversity among people 18.9% 36.3% 26.6% 7.3% 10.9% 19.7% 36.8% 26.9% 6.9% 9.7%
Gr.3—-5 | appreciate all cultures and ways of living 66.8% 17.6% 6.5% 0.8% 8.4% 68.1% 17.5% 6.9% 1.1% 6.5%
Gr. 6 =9 | value the contributions all people make to society 43.0% 36.7% 12.5% 2.3% 5.5% 42.3% 38.4% 13.8% 2.5% 3.0%
Gr. 10 — 12 | value the contributions all people make to society 33.1% 32.2% 20.2% 3.5% 11.0% 33.6% 34.2% 17.3% 5.2% 9.7%
Parent/ People of all cultures, identities and backgrounds are 45.0% 33.1% 11.2% 1.3% 9.4% 48.0% 37.7% 12.9% 1.5% 0.0%
Guardian  accepted and valued at my child’s school

My child is provided opportunities to learn about 33.2% 39.4% 16.0% 1.8% 9.5% 35.7% 44.2% 18.3% 1.9% 0.0%

global diversity and world views
Staff People of all cultures, identities and backgrounds are 58.1% 28.5% 7.6% 0.2% 5.6% 53.5% 27.1% 6.7% 0.5% 12.2%

accepted and valued at our school

Our students are provided opportunities to learn about 43.2% 40.4% 10.5% 0.3% 5.6% 42.5% 35.5% 9.3% 0.5% 12.2%

global diversity and world views
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Students feel they can overcome obstacles

2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3=5 | can make good choices when things don’t go my way 39.0% 38.1% 13.8% 0.9% 8.2% 38.3% 38.5% 14.5% 1.9% 6.7%
Gr. 6 =9 | can overcome obstacles and challenges 28.2% 43.9% 20.1% 2.3% 5.4% 27.3% 47.0% 20.6% 2.0% 3.0%
Gr. 10 = 12 | can overcome obstacles and challenges 14.9% 40.2% 30.0% 4.0% 10.9% 18.2% 42.5% 25.1% 4.2% 10.0%
Parent/ My child is provided experiences that develop their 16.9% 42.6% 28.5% 2.4% 9.5% 18.0% 46.8% 31.6% 3.6% 0.0%
Guardian  ability to face obstacles and challenges
Staff Our students are provided experiences that develop 27.1% 52.0% 15.1% 0.2% 5.5% 27.0% 46.0% 14.2% 0.5% 12.3%
their ability to face obstacles and challenges
Students live a healthy lifestyle
2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3-5 | know what food is healthy for me 64.5% 21.4% 5.6% 0.6% 8.0% 66.3% 21.4% 5.2% 1.1% 6.0%
Gr.6 -9 | know how to make healthy food choices 40.6% 37.0% 14.7% 2.6% 51% 42.7% 37.2% 14.8% 2.8% 2.6%
Gr. 10 = 12 | know how to make healthy food choices 26.3% 36.0% 20.8% 5.8% 11.0% 28.0% 37.7% 18.8% 6.0% 9.6%
Gr.3—-5 | am physically active 53.2% 28.5% 8.8% 0.6% 8.9% 55.2% 27.4% 9.0% 1.1% 7.3%
Gr. 6 =9 | participate in regular physical activity 55.3% 26.9% 10.5% 2.0% 5.4% 59.5% 25.6% 10.2% 2.1% 2.6%
Gr. 10 — 12 | participate in regular physical activity 29.6% 27.8% 25.6% 6.1% 10.9% 37.0% 28.0% 18.6% 6.7% 9.7%
Gr.3—-5 | am learning how to care for my mental health 44.4% 31.8% 13.9% 1.6% 8.2% 46.0% 30.9% 14.0% 2.7% 6.4%
Gr.6 -9 | am learning how to care for my mental health 34.6% 31.7% 20.5% 7.9% 5.2% 34.3% 34.7% 21.2% 7.2% 2.6%
Gr. 10 = 12 | am learning how to care for my mental health 16.7% 26.8% 30.3% 15.1% 11.0% 19.4% 28.3% 26.1% 16.6% 9.6%
Gr.3—=5 | make choices that keep me safe 51.2% 28.7% 10.1% 1.2% 8.7% 51.0% 28.7% 11.2% 2.3% 6.8%
Gr.6 =9 | make choices that keep me safe 40.6% 33.9% 16.3% 3.9% 5.3% 38.1% 37.2% 18.2% 4.0% 2.5%
Gr. 10 = 12 | make choices that keep me safe 27.1% 34.0% 22.6% 5.3% 10.9% 27.5% 35.3% 21.0% 6.3% 9.8%
Parent/ My child is taught the components of self-care to 25.7% 40.5% 20.9% 3.3% 9.5% 25.7% 45.8% 25.5% 3.0% 0.0%
Guardian  support a healthy lifestyle
Staff Our students are taught the components of self-care to 36.3% 45.6% 12.3% 0.2% 5.6% 31.8% 43.5% 11.8% 0.6% 12.2%
support a healthy lifestyle
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Outcome 3.2: Students make a positive difference in their life, school, community and the world
Students make a positive difference in their school and in their community

2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3-5 | know how to make a positive impact on others 43.9% 36.5% 8.9% 0.6% 10.1% 43.7% 38.0% 9.9% 1.1% 7.4%
Gr.6 =9 | know how to make a positive impact on others 36.3% 43.4% 12.2% 1.7% 6.4% 35.8% 44.7% 14.3% 1.6% 3.5%
Gr. 10 = 12 | know how to make a positive impact on others 26.3% 40.6% 17.4% 2.7% 13.0% 25.6% 43.8% 16.0% 4.3% 10.3%
Gr.3-5 | am making a positive difference in my school or 36.0% 34.2% 16.8% 2.3% 10.6% 36.3% 36.6% 16.7% 2.7% 7.7%
community
Gr.6 -9 | am making a positive difference in my school or 19.0% 42.0% 26.3% 6.2% 6.6% 20.6% 41.5% 28.1% 5.9% 3.9%
community
Gr. 10 = 12 | am making a positive difference in my school or 12.3% 29.9% 34.4% 10.2% 13.2% 14.3% 33.9% 31.0% 10.5% 10.3%
community
Parent/ My child is provided opportunities to contribute 21.2% 35.9% 27.7% 3.5% 11.7% 36.2% 39.5% 11.1% 0.1% 13.1%
Guardian  positively to their school and/or community
My child is taught the skills to view and critically 16.8% 38.2% 28.9% 4.0% 12.1% 29.1% 45.0% 12.5% 0.2% 13.1%
analyze multiple perspectives
Staff Our students are provided opportunities to contribute 37.8% 42.4% 12.9% 0.4% 6.5% 25.3% 44.1% 27.2% 3.5% 0.0%
positively to their school and/or community
Our students are taught the skills to view and critically 31.8% 48.0% 13.1% 0.4% 6.7% 18.4% 43.7% 33.3% 4.7% 0.0%
analyze multiple perspectives
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Students participate in fundraising, volunteer activities and community service projects

2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3=5 | participate in fundraising activities 29.3% 29.3% 24.8% 6.2% 10.4% 33.9% 29.4% 22.4% 6.3% 7.9%
Gr. 6 =9 | participate in fundraising activities 13.5% 23.4% 39.1% 17.4% 6.5% 13.5% 26.5% 38.3% 18.1% 3.6%
Gr. 10 — 12 | participate in fundraising activities 6.9% 14.5% 36.7% 28.5% 13.4% 10.1% 17.2% 35.0% 27.6% 10.1%
Gr.3—=5 | volunteer in school or the community 21.5% 26.8% 29.1% 11.3% 11.2% 25.5% 28.9% 26.0% 10.5% 9.1%
Gr. 6 =9 | volunteer in school or the community 9.1% 21.4% 40.9% 21.8% 6.7% 12.3% 23.6% 38.6% 21.6% 3.9%
Gr. 10 — 12 | volunteer in school or the community 7.7% 15.0% 33.7% 30.4% 13.2% 11.1% 17.1% 32.9% 28.3% 10.5%
Parent/ My child is provided opportunities to be involved in 11.5% 23.9% 37.6% 15.3% 11.7% 17.0% 29.1% 41.8% 12.1% 0.0%
Guardian  volunteer activities and community service projects
Staff Our students are provided opportunities to be involved  22.8% 35.9% 32.2% 2.3% 6.8% 26.1% 34.5% 25.0% 1.1% 13.3%
in volunteer activities and community service projects
Students understand the importance of digital citizenship
2020/21 2021/22
Audience  Question Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer| Always Often Sometimes Never No Answer
Gr.3-=5 | know how to be safe when using technology 67.5% 17.1% 4.7% 0.5% 10.2% 72.6% 15.2% 3.7% 1.1% 7.5%
Gr.6 =9 | know how to be safe when using technology 63.0% 24.2% 5.2% 1.3% 6.3% 63.7% 27.1% 4.8% 1.1% 3.3%
Gr. 10 = 12 | know how to be safe when using technology 41.6% 32.4% 10.9% 2.3% 12.9% 43.5% 32.6% 10.7% 3.2% 10.0%
Gr.3=5 | am respectful in my use of technology 70.4% 14.5% 3.7% 0.4% 10.9% 74.5% 14.2% 2.9% 0.7% 7.7%
Gr. 6 =9 | am respectful in digital environments, including social 59.8% 26.2% 5.8% 1.7% 6.5% 60.6% 27.2% 7.2% 1.6% 3.4%
media
Gr. 10 = 12 | am respectful in digital environments, including social 44.0% 30.5% 10.2% 2.1% 13.2% 45.1% 29.7% 10.7% 4.3% 10.3%
media
Parent/ My child realizes the impact of their participation in 17.4% 31.1% 29.9% 9.5% 12.1% 17.1% 31.3% 37.1% 14.5% 0.0%
Guardian  social media
Staff Our students realize the impact of their participationin =~ 15.4% 44.6% 30.5% 2.4% 7.1% 14.2% 35.5% 33.8% 3.3% 13.1%
social media
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